# 502014774 08/06/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
University of Utah Research Foundation	09/09/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Science Foundation	
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd	
Internal Address:	Room 1265	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22230	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12634037

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7032929242
Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: National Science Foundation

Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd
Address Line 2: Room 1265

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana Thibodeau

Total Attachments: 1 source=136#page1.tif

PATENT 502014774 REEL: 028734 FRAME: 0156

# LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the National Science Foundation, a non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention. This license will extend to all divisions or continuations of the patent application and all patents or reissues which may be granted thereon:

Invention Title:

"Molecular Fluorescence Sensor for Highly Sensitive and Selective

Detection of Mercury, Hg2+"

Inventor(s):

Ling Zang and Yanke Che

Patent Application Serial No.:

12/634,037

Filing Date: December 9, 2009

This subject invention was conceived and/or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, Grants No.: CHE0641353 and CBET0730667.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the LICENSOR: University of Utah Research Foundation, subject to all applicable laws and regulations.

Signed:

Title: Associate Director

U-4559

RECORDED: 08/06/2012